
In the water loss audit submitted to the Texas Water Development Board for the time period of Jan-Dec 2015, our surface system lost an estimated 2,019,320 gallons of water. If you have any questions about the water loss audit please call PCSUD 817-594-2900.

**2015**  
**Parker County Special Utility District**  
**Regulated Contaminants Detected**

Coliform Bacteria								
Maximum Contaminant Level Goal	Total Coliform Maximum Contaminant Level	Highest No. of Positive Samples	Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Maximum Contaminant Level	Total No. of Positive E. Coli or Fecal Coliform Samples	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination		
0	1 positive monthly samples	1	0	0	N	Naturally present in the environment.		
Lead and Copper								
Definitions: Action Level Goal (ALG): The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. ALG's allow for a margin of safety. Action Level: The concentration of a contamination which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.								
Contaminant	Collection Date	90 <sup>th</sup> Percentile	Number of Sites Exceeding Action Level	Action Level	Units of Measure	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination	
Lead	2013	0	0	15	ppm	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.	
Copper	2013	1.3	0	1.3	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.	
Disinfection Byproducts								
Disinfectants and Disinfectants By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units of Measure	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Haloacetic Acids (HAAs)				No goal for the total			N	By-product of drinking water chlorination
Total Trihalomethanes (THM)	2013	7.01	7.01-7.01	No goal for the total	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water chlorination
Inorganic								
Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units of Measure	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Arsenic	2011	0.651	0 – 0.651	0	10	ppb	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Runoff from orchards; Runoff from glass and electronics production wastes.
Barium	2011	0.0559	0.0526–0.0559	2	2	ppm	N	Discharge from drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
Chromium	2011	6.67	0-6.67	100	100	ppb	N	Discharge from steel and pulp mills; Erosion of natural deposits.
Fluoride	2015	0.214	0.214-0.214	4	4.0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Water Additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum.
Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]	2015	0.0255	0.0255-0.0255	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.
Selenium	2011	2.1	0742-2.1	50	50	ppb	N	Discharge from petroleum and metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits; Discharge from mines.
Thallium	2011	0.418	0.023-0.418	0.5	2	ppb	N	Discharge from electronics, glass and Leaching from ore-processing sites; Drug factories.

## Regulated Contaminants

Radioactive Contaminants								
Radioactive Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Single Sample	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units of Measure	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Beta/photon emitters	2015	6.6	6.6-6.6	0	50	pCi/L	N	Decay of natural and man-made deposits.
Gross Alpha excluding radon and uranium	2015	10	7-10	0	15	pCi/L	N	Erosion of natural deposits
Combined Radium 226/228	2015	1.93	0.48-1.93	0	5	pCi/L	N	Erosion of natural deposits
Uranium	2015	4.3	4.3-4.3	0	30	pCi/L	N	Erosion of natural deposits

## Violations Table

<b>E. coli</b>			
Fecal coliforms and E. coli are bacteria whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Microbes in these wastes can cause <u>short-term effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a special health risk for infants, young children, and people with</u>			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	<u>Violation End</u>	Violation Explanation
MONITOR GWR TRIGGERED/ADDITIONAL.	08/01/2015	08/31/2015	We failed to collect follow-up samples within 24 hours of learning of the total coliform-positive sample. These needed to be tested for fecal indicators from all sources that were being

<b>Total Coliform</b>			
Coliforms are bacteria that are naturally present in the environment and are used as an indicator that other, potentially-harmful, bacteria may be present. Coliforms were found in more samples than allowed and this was a warning of potential problems.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	<u>Violation End</u>	Violation Explanation
MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MINOR	09/01/2015	09/30/2015	We failed to complete all the required tests of our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated.